



PROPRIETARY RIGHTS AGREEMENT FOR LECTURERS AND SPEAKERS AT EVENTS ORGANIZED BY THE CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION EN PALMA DE ACEITE - CENIPALMA

The undersigned	of legal age, a resident of
identified with identification	
No, acting on my own behalf, as	, as
author and therefore, as exclusive owner of the proprietary righ	ts of the scientific and literary work
titled	, hereby expressly
authorize The National Federation of Oil Palm Growers	of Colombia, Fedepalma NIT
860.024.423-6 and the Oil Palm Research Center, Cenipalma	NIT 800.145.882-4, in the context
of the event named the 20 International Oil Palm Conference	e "The Transformative Power of
the Oil Palm," held from September 26 to 30, 2022, to publish	
compensation, this document, complete or partially, through	written, audiovisual, digital or any
other means. The authorization herein comprises the whole do	ocument, its abstract, presentation
and/or flyers and posters, for purposes of transcription, translat	tion, reproduction, and distribution.

I acknowledge and understand that Fedepalma and Cenipalma reserves the right to review the material regarding its technical quality, comprehensibility, and compliance with copyrights before participating in the event and before its publication. In case any change will be considered necessary, Fedepalma and Cenipalma will notify the author of the document.

By signing this agreement, I also commit to:

- Comply with applicable laws, regulations, and professional standards.
- Provide true, accurate, and complete information.
- Not to disclose and/or publish third parties' data without prior consent.
- Not to publish and/or distribute content that violates the rights of third parties, especially copyrights, personal rights, trademark rights, institutional image rights, and patent rights.

I understand that any violation of one or more of the previous duties will entitle Fedepalma and Cenipalma to eliminate the contents of my work(s) in different media and/or formats, and/or take the necessary legal measures. I also understand that Fedepalma and Cenipalma reserve the right to eliminate the material, subject to this agreement, from the different digital media without prior notice once the publication time determined by each of them has expired.

I hereby, in my name and that of my represented, waive any legal actions related to this publication copyrights against Fedepalma or Cenipalma.

The laws and regulatory framework in force in Colombia govern this agreement.

This authorization is signed in	on	2022.
---------------------------------	----	-------

Signature:

Name: